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We invite you to contact us to learn more about Scouting, get involved, or get an answer to a
question. The Dan Beard Council staff stands ready to serve you and help make your Scouting
experience the best it can be. We look forward to hearing from you! Dan Beard Council, Boy
Scouts of America Scout Achievement Center10078 Reading RoadEvendale, Ohio 45241Main
Phone: (513) 577-7700 Fax: (513) 577-7738 Click here for information on the Dan Beard Scout
Shop

  

Professional Staff Directory: 

            Name   Name Position (Sort by Position)   Email Address
 Office
 Cell Phone #
 
    Baldridge, Jason   Sr. Program Director   jason.baldridge@scouting.org   (513) 577-7694
 (513) 518-3216
 
    Blanchard, Adam   DD Trailblazer   adam.blanchard@scouting.org   (513) 577-7724
 (513) 885-7937
 
    Bowen, Jessie   DE Trailblazer   jessie.bowen@scouting.org   (513) 577-7734
 (513) 505-6978
 
    Brunner, Ken   Communications/Training Director  ken.brunner@scouting.org   (513) 577-7710
 (513) 659-5471
 
    Carr, Suzanne   Controller   suzanne.carr@scouting.org   (513) 577-7695
 
    Dugger, Tom   Scout Executive   tom.dugger@scouting.org   (513) 577-7680
 
    Epps, Rico   Field Director   rodrico.epps@scouting.org   (513) 577-7703
 (513) 885-7949
 
    Evans, David   DE William Henry Harrison  david.evans@scouting.org   (513) 577-7714
 (513) 410-8638
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    Fiehrer, Hannah   DE US Grant   hannah.fiehrer@scouting.org   (513) 577-7716
 (513) 410-8642
 
    Ford, Melissa   DD Blue Jacket   melissa.ford@scouting.org   (513) 577-7723
 (513) 431-8795
 
    Francisco, Belinda   Meeting Manager/CSR   belinda.francisco@scouting.org   (513) 577-7685
 
    Harrison, Brittany   Office Assistant (Training)  brittany.harrison@scouting.org   (513) 577-7683
 
    Hiles, Brian   Sr. DE Hopewell   brian.hiles@scouting.org   (513) 577-7719
 (513) 365-0147
 
    Hoffrogge, Sharon   Office Assistant (Field)   sharon.hoffrogge@scouting.org   (513) 577-7689
 
    Holman, Sarah   DD Maketewa   sarah.holman@scouting.org   (513) 577-7718
 (513) 673-3667
 
    Hopper, Nathan   Field Director   nathan.hopper@scouting.org   (513) 577-7733
 (513) 518-4802
 
    Huber, Allean   Admin. Assist. (Development)  allean.huber@scouting.org   (513) 577-7688
 
    Hyden, Peggy   Customer Service Representative  peggy.hyden@scouting.org   (513) 577-7702
 
    Jemison, Bonita   DD Hopkins   bonita.jemison@scouting.org   (513) 577-7720
 (513) 314-1870
 
    Jones, Anna   Special Events Director  anna.jones@scouting.org   (513) 577-7727
 (513) 889-9030
 
    Jones, Kelly   Development Director   kelly.jones@scouting.org   (513) 577-7708
 (513) 518-3218
 
    Jones, Lisa   Registrar   jones.lisa@scouting.org   (513) 577-7682
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    Jones, Steve   Ranger   steve.jones@scouting.org   (513) 831-8311
 (513) 659-9834
 
    Kohl, Ashley   DE Learning for Life/Exploring  ashley.kohl@scouting.org   (513) 577-7730
 (513) 403-6829
 
    McIntosh-Crow, Kelly Sr.  Director of Development  kelly.mcintosh@scouting.org   (513) 577-7691
 (513) 519-6046
 
    Moss, Celeste   Program Specialist  Hopkins  celeste.moss@scouting.org   (513) 577-7704
 (513) 659-5056
 
    Neal, Jason   Lead Ranger   jason.neal@scouting.org   (513) 659-9836
 
    Pangallo, Jennifer   Office Assistant (Camping)  jennifer.pangallo@scouting.org   (513) 577-7692
 
    Pigg, Jason   Properties Director   jason.pigg@scouting.org   (513) 577-7706
 (513) 659-9830
 
    Posillico, Dotti   Accounts Payable Specialist  dorothy.posillico@scouting.org   (513) 577-7739
 
    Powell, Nikki   Customer Service Representative  nicole.powell@scouting.org   (513) 577-7721
 
    Rolling, Maria   DE Learning for Life/Exploring  maria.rolling@scouting.org   (513) 577-7735
 
    Roper, Jesse   Director of Field Service  jesse.roper@scouting.org   (513) 577-7696
 (513) 518-3480
 
    Salatin, Stephanie   Admin. Assistant (Field Service)  stephanie.salatin@scouting.org   (513) 577-7686
 
    Sause, Mark   Print Shop Manager   mark.sause@scouting.org   (513) 577-7698
 
    Schneider, Darlene   Office Assistant (Development)  darlene.schneider@scouting.org   (513) 577-7687
 
    Scovanner, Tony   Ranger   tony.scovanner@scouting.org   (513) 581-3212
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    Siddall, Sheri   Executive Assistant   sheri.siddall@scouting.org   (513) 577-7681
 
    Stolz, Michelle   Office Manager   michelle.stolz@scouting.org   (513) 577-7711
 
    Swofford, Mike   Director of Program Support Services  mike.swofford@scouting.org   (513) 577-7705
 (513) 518-3215
 
    Wainscott, Leah   DD Ft. Hamilton   leah.wainscott@scouting.org   (513) 577-7736
 (513) 505-2975
 
    Wehmeyer, Melanie   DE Hopewell   melanie.wehmeyer@scouting.org   (513) 577-7726
 (513) 498-6041
 
    White, Allison   DE Ft. Hamilton   allison.white@scouting.org   (513) 577-7728
 (513) 520-3221
 
    Wilson, Kevin A.   DE William Henry Harrison  kevina.wilson@scouting.org   (513) 577-7729
 (513) 498-6413
 
      

General Contacts Not sure who to contact? Send an email to one of these general addresses
that best fits your request and we'll direct it to the right place: 

             Email Address   Answers   
    daycamp@danbeard.org   Day and Twilight Camps  
    program@danbeard.org   Activities, programs, council, events  
    training@danbeard.org   Adult leader trainings, training events, advancements  
    camping@danbeard.org   Summer camps, properties, camp rentals, camp events  
    popcorn@danbeard.org   Popcorn sale questions and information  
    finance@danbeard.org   Fundraising, development, unit fundraising  
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